CONCERT OF A LIFETIME GAME CONDITIONS



1. RULES AND REGULATIONS

The Concert of a Lifetime Instant Ticket is governed by these Game Conditions as well as the Rules and Regulations Respecting Lotteries and Gaming of the British Columbia Lottery Corporation ("BCLC") and the Instant Ticket Game Conditions, which include limitations of liability and are available at bclc.com, or upon request to BCLC.

2. GRAND PRIZE

The Grand Prize consists of access to and use of a suite at BC Place for the Grand Prize winner and thirteen guests to see a concert on December 6, 2024.

3. GRAND PRIZE DRAW ENTRY DEADLINE

To participate in the Grand Prize draw, Top Prize winners must claim their prize at a BCLC corporate office (Kamloops or Vancouver) by **4:00pm PT** on **October 25, 2024.** Top Prize winners who do not claim their prize by this date and time forfeit their entry into the Grand Prize draw. Top Prizes may be claimed until the expiration date printed on the back of the ticket.

4. GRAND PRIZE DRAW

Top Prize winners who complete the claim and verification process in accordance with these Game Conditions will be entered into the Grand Prize draw. The Grand Prize draw will occur on October 30, 2024, or as soon as practicable thereafter. If all Top Prize winners have completed the prize claim and verification processes prior to October 30, 2024, BCLC may conduct the draw at an earlier date.

TO QUALIFY TO ENTER THE GRAND PRIZE DRAW, TOP PRIZE WINNERS MUST CLAIM THEIR PRIZE BY 4:00PM PT ON OCTOBER 25, 2024 AND COMPLETE ALL PRIZE CLAIM AND VERIFICATION PROCESSES BY 11:59AM PT ON OCTOBER 30, 2024.

BCLC is not responsible for a Top Prize winner not qualifying for the draw for any reason related to a claim or verification process, including, without limitation, a failure to provide identification acceptable to BCLC.

5. GRAND PRIZE CLAIM

A BCLC representative will contact the Grand Prize winner after the draw. The Grand Prize winner must accept the Grand Prize within twenty-four (24) hours of first contact by the BCLC representative. If the Grand Prize winner does not accept the Grand Prize within this period, the Grand Prize is forfeit and another winner will be selected.

6. GRAND PRIZE RESTRICTIONS

a) The Grand Prize (or portion thereof) cannot be assigned, transferred, sold, loaned, leased, rented, pledged, mortgaged, or hypothecated in any manner and cannot be exchanged for

CONCERT OF A LIFETIME GAME CONDITIONS



cash.

- b) Grand Prize must be used on December 6, 2024. In the event of a postponement or cancellation of the specified concert date, Grand Prize will be valid for the rescheduled performance until December 31, 2025. If the event is not rescheduled for a date within this period, the Grand Prize may be used for another event occurring between January 1 and December 31, 2025, subject to availability. If the Grand Prize is not used by December 31, 2025, it will be forfeit.
- c) Grand Prize must be picked up at venue Will Call on the day of the event during Will Call open hours, or at such other time and location as specified by BCLC.
- d) Grand Prize winner is responsible for all costs associated with the Grand Prize, including but not limited to any travel or accommodation costs.
- e) Grand Prize winner must comply with all other requirements or restrictions of the Grand Prize, as specified by BCLC.

7. VENUE ACCESS, RESTRICTIONS

- a) The Grand Prize winner is responsible for themself and all guests gaining access to the venue. BCLC is not liable for the Grand Prize winner or a guest failing to gain access to, or being removed or excluded from, the venue. Venue may restrict access for any reason, without liability.
- b) Grand Prize winner is responsible for ensuring all guests comply with any venue instructions, requirements, or restrictions.

8. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY

The Grand Prize winner is solely and fully responsible for the safety and protection of themself, their guests, the venue, and the respective property of each of them.

IN NO EVENT WILL BCLC, B.C. PAVILION CORPORATION, OR THEIR RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, CONTRACTORS, AGENTS, REPRESENTATIVES, OR AFFILIATES (TOGETHER, THE "RELEASED PARTIES") BE LIABLE FOR, AND EACH GRAND PRIZE WINNER RELEASES THEM FROM, ANY DAMAGES, LOSSES OR OTHER AMOUNTS OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, ARISING FROM OR IN CONNECTION WITH THIS GAME OR THE GRAND PRIZE. WITHOUT LIMITING THE GENERALITY OF THE FOREGOING, THE RELEASED PARTIES WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DIRECT, GENERAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, EXEMPLARY, PUNITIVE, SPECIAL OR ANY OTHER LOSSES OR DAMAGES, EVEN IF A RELEASED PARTY SHOULD HAVE BEEN AWARE THAT SUCH LOSS OR DAMAGE COULD OCCUR.

THE GRAND PRIZE IS PROVIDED ON "AS IS" AND "AS AVAILABLE" BASIS WITHOUT REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF ANY KIND, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS, OF TITLE, NON-INFRINGEMENT, FUNCTIONALITY, OR FITNESS FOR

CONCERT OF A LIFETIME GAME CONDITIONS



A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

THE GRAND PRIZE WINNER SHALL INDEMNIFY AND SAVE THE RELEASED PARTIES HARMLESS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, DAMAGES, COSTS, OR LIABILITIES ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THE GRAND PRIZE WINNER'S OR ANY GRAND PRIZE WINNER'S GUEST'S ACTS OR OMMISIONS IN RELATION TO THIS GAME OR THE GRAND PRIZE.